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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 

HAFIZ SADDAM HUSSAIN 

ZEESHAN RIAZ 

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

HANAN AMJAD 

AROOBA SHAFI 

MUHAMMAD UMAIR MAJEED 

HUSNAIN EHSAN 

MUHAMMAD ADNAN GUJJAR 

SHEHLA AMEER 

MALIK MUHAMMAD AHSAN JAVED 

AMMAD HAIDER 

UMAR NAZIR 

AROBIA KUSAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ZULFIQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AMJAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD EHSAN

TAHIR JAVED GUJJAR

AMEER MOHAMMAD

MALIK JAVED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AMEER

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

BASHARAT ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

27501362

27502376

27504882

27505314

27501642

27503284

27504147

27502715

27502573

27502168

27500674

27501238

27505263

27502788

SAHIWAL

OKARA

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

HAFIZABAD

VEHARI

BHAKKAR

MIANWALI

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

18 Case #  6C2022

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

15

16

17

22

HASNAIN AHMED 

SADIA NAZIR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD ASIM 

BAKHTAWAR WAHID (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ASHFAQ AHMAD

NAZIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

ABDUL WAHID SADDIQUI

15

16

17

18

27501019

27500849

27504700

27500837

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

18 Case #  6C2022

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

MUHAMMAD WASEEM 

KALEEM ULLAH 

DILAWAR HUSSAIN 

HASSAN ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD HARIS 

MUHAMMAD WAQAR MAJEED 

ATIF ZARGHAM UR RUB 

ZEESHAN RIAZ 

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

GHULAM MUSTAFA

ABBAS ALI

FAZAL ABBAS

MUHAMMAD GULZAR

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD DIN

MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

27500167

27503908

27500090

27501416

27500115

27505016

27502410

27502283

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

LAYYAH

VEHARI

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

18 Case #  6C2022

27

28

29

30

IQRA WAHID 

MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB ASHRAF 

SABA HAMEED KHAN 

ABDUL WAHID SADDIQUI

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

HAMEED ULLAH KHAN

9

10

11

12

27500840

27501882

27500910

27503920

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

SARGODHA

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

GHULAM SARWAR 

ADNAN ARIF 

NIMRA ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD ASIM ZEESHAN 

ALI WAQAR ANJAM 

JUNAID HAROON 

MUHAMMAD HARIS MUNEER 

HUMERA IDREES 

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ARIF

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD YAQUB

MUHAMMAD HAROON

MUNEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD IDREES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

27504669

27501277

27501704

27504440

27500434

27500899

27502190

27503061

LAHORE

JHANG

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

CHINIOT

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

KASUR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

18 Case #  6C2022

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

UMAMA KHAN 

ZAHID NAWAZ 

SADIA  ASGHAR 

FAISAL WAQAR 

SAIRA SHABBIR 

SHAIR ZAMAN 

QAISAR ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

MARIA KANWAL 

MUHAMMAD SHAHID IQBAL 

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

TARIQ INAYAT

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ASGHAR ALI

ABID KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

ASSAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

ABDUL GHAFFAR

ABDUL GHAFOOR

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

27501120

27502017

27500048

27504458

27502244

27502235

27501198

27501656

27501013

27504936

27502091

KASUR

LAHORE

VEHARI

KASUR

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAYYAH

BHAKKAR

SAHIWAL

SARGODHA

M. GARH

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

18 Case #  6C2022

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


