MERIT LIST

Post : JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 18

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	27501362	1	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN ZULFIQAR ALI	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	27502376	2	HAFIZ SADDAM HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	27504882	3	ZEESHAN RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	27505314	4	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR MUHAMMAD IQBAL	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	27501642	5	HANAN AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD IMRAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	27503284	6	AROOBA SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	27504147	7	MUHAMMAD UMAIR MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	27502715	8	HUSNAIN EHSAN MUHAMMAD EHSAN	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	27502573	9	MUHAMMAD ADNAN GUJJAR TAHIR JAVED GUJJAR	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	27502168	10	SHEHLA AMEER AMEER MOHAMMAD	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	27500674	11	MALIK MUHAMMAD AHSAN JAVED MALIK JAVED IQBAL	MIANWALI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	27501238	12	AMMAD HAIDER MUHAMMAD AMEER	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	27505263	13	UMAR NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	27502788	14	AROBIA KUSAR (Selected Against Women Quota) BASHARAT ALI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

MERIT LIST

Post : JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 18

Case # 6C2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
15	27501019	15	HASNAIN AHMED ASHFAQ AHMAD	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
16	27500849	16	SADIA NAZIR (Selected Against Women Quota) NAZIR HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
17	27504700	17	MUHAMMAD ASIM MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	27500837	22	BAKHTAWAR WAHID (Selected Against Women Quota) ABDUL WAHID SADDIQUI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Following	Candidate(s)	Could Not Come In the	e Orbit of Selection

			•			
1	27500167	18	MUHAMMAD WASEEM MUHAMMAD MANSHA	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	27503908	19	KALEEM ULLAH GHULAM MUSTAFA	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	27500090	20	DILAWAR HUSSAIN ABBAS ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	27501416	21	HASSAN ABBAS FAZAL ABBAS	BHAKKAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	27500115	23	MUHAMMAD HARIS MUHAMMAD GULZAR	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	27505016	24	MUHAMMAD WAQAR MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	LAYYAH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	27502410	25	ATIF ZARGHAM UR RUB MUHAMMAD DIN	VEHARI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	27502283	26	ZEESHAN RIAZ MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED

MERIT LIST

Post : JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 18

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	27500840	27	IQRA WAHID ABDUL WAHID SADDIQUI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	27501882	28	MUHAMMAD TAHIR BASHIR AHMAD	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	27500910	29	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	27503920	30	SABA HAMEED KHAN HAMEED ULLAH KHAN	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	27504669	GHULAM SARWAR MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE	FAIL				
2	27501277	ADNAN ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	JHANG	FAIL				
3	27501704	NIMRA ARSHAD ARSHAD MEHMOOD	LAHORE	FAIL				
4	27504440	MUHAMMAD ASIM ZEESHAN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	BHAKKAR	FAIL				
5	27500434	ALI WAQAR ANJAM MUHAMMAD YAQUB	CHINIOT	FAIL				
6	27500899	JUNAID HAROON MUHAMMAD HAROON	LAHORE	FAIL				
7	27502190	MUHAMMAD HARIS MUNEER MUNEER AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN	FAIL				
8	27503061	HUMERA IDREES MUHAMMAD IDREES	KASUR	FAIL				

Case # 6C2022

MERIT LIST

Post : JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 18

Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ S<u>r.</u> | Application Merit Candidate's Name/ Domicile Status Minorities etc. No. No. No. Father's Name 9 27501120 MUHAMMAD IRFAN KASUR FAIL SHABBIR HUSSAIN 27502017 UMAMA KHAN 10 LAHORE FAIL TARIQ INAYAT 27500048 11 ZAHID NAWAZ VEHARI FAIL MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 12 27504458 SADIA ASGHAR KASUR FAIL ASGHAR ALI 13 27502244 FAISAL WAQAR FAISALABAD FAIL ABID KHAN 14 27502235 SAIRA SHABBIR LAHORE FAIL MUHAMMAD SHABBIR 15 27501198 SHAIR ZAMAN LAYYAH FAIL ASSAL KHAN 16 27501656 BHAKKAR QAISAR ABBAS FAIL MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 17 27501013 MUHAMMAD IRFAN SAHIWAL FAIL MUHAMMAD SHARIF 18 27504936 SARGODHA MARIA KANWAL FAIL ABDUL GHAFFAR MUHAMMAD SHAHID IQBAL 19 27502091 M. GARH FAIL ABDUL GHAFOOR

Case # 6C2022

MERIT LIST

Post : JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 18

Case # 6C2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>			<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
--------------------------	--	--	---	----------	--------	---

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.